

गोवा GOA

ELSA S. FERN INDES

Reg. No. 290 Exp. Dt. 27/ 2/2024 Entire State of Goa

DATE 23 2 2 SR. No. 1286 VALUE ...

NAME OF PURCHASER IXIAN ternanded RESIDENT OF CLIMATINE PURPOSE Affredant

PLACE OF VENDOR, PANAJI

VENDOR SIGN. CHANDRAKANT PATIL Lic. No. AC/STP/VEN/LIC/23/2004 B 843547



FORM XXIII

PURCHASER SIGN

[See sub-rule (2A) OF RULE 12]

fidavit to be filed by the candidate along with nomination paper before the returning officer for election to ward No. IX (Nine) of **Cuncolim Municipal Council.**

I, MR. IRFON FERNANDES, son of Emitio Fernandes, aged 48 years, resident of House Number 2484(new) 5/67(old), Socrecotto, Cuncolim, Salcete, South- Goa, 403703, a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:



- My name is enrolled at serial number 131 of Voters list of ward No.IX (Nine) of Cuncolim Municipal Council.
- 2. My contact telephone number(s) is/are 9527196941 and my e-mail id (if any) is Not applicable.
- 3. Details of Permanent Account Number(PAN) and status of filing Income Tax return:

Sr.	Name	PAN	The financial year	Total income
No.			for which the last	shown in
			Income-Tax	Income-Tax
			return has been	return(in
			filed.	Rupees)
1.	Irfon	ABIPF1556F	2019-2020	Rs.361450/-
	Fernandes.			

4. I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused or any such offence(s), he shall furnish the following information:

- i). The following case(s) is/are not pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more: Not applicable.
- a). Case/First Information Report No. /Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District/State.Not Applicable.
- b). Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the Offence (s) for which charged. Not Applicable.





- c). Name of Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:
 Not Applicable.
- d).Courts which framed the charge(s) Not Applicable.
- e). Date(s) on which charge(s) was/ were framed Not Applicable.
- f). whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction. Not Applicable
- ii). The following case(s) is/are not pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the Court.

(The details of all pending cases in which cognizance have been taken by the Court, irrespectively of the quantum if punishment or framing of charges should be mentioned) Not Applicable.

- a). Name of Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:
 Not Applicable.
- b). the details of the case where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of Act(s) and description.

 Not Applicable.
- (5). I have not been convicted of any offence(s) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, she shall furnish the following information:

In the following cases, I have not been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a Court of law: Not Applicable.

a). the details of cases, section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted. ... Not Applicable.

Idul



Not Applicable.

Not Applicable. c). Punishment imposed

d). whether any appeal was/ has been filed against the conviction order. If ${\sf so}$, Not Applicable. details and present status of the appeal:

(6). That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable, etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents and all liabilities.

		Francis (
SL No.	Description	Self (Irfon Fernandes.)
1	Cash in hand	20,000/-
2	Cash in Bank including Fixed Deposits in Financial Institutions including in Post Offices.	i)Rs. 5,000/-in Canara Bank, Cuncolim Branch. ii)LIC Policy of Rs.1,50,000/-& Rs.6,00,000/-
3	Motor Vehicles (4 wheelers and 2 wheelers)	Nil
4	Jewellery	Worth Rs. 3,00,000/-
5	House/Building /Flat/Land,etc.	i)Building worth 70,00,000/-, ii)shop's worth Rs.25,00,000/- & Rs. 20,00,000/- iii)land worth Rs.2,16,000/-
6.	Loans or dues to Bank, Government and other Financial Institutions.	Loan of Rs. 60,000/- at corporation Bank, Murida Branch

7)Details of profession or occupation:

(a). Self: Business

unmarried (b). Spouse:

8). My educational qualification is as under:

 Passed IX std from Our Lady of Health High School, Cuncolim, Salcete-Goa, in the year 1986.



VERIFICATION

I MR. IRFON FERNANDES, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom. I further declare that:

(a) there is no cost of consistion or case pending against me, other

- (a). there is no case of conviction or case pending against me, other than those mentioned in item no.(4) and (5) which are non-applicable to me
- (b). I, my spouse or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in item (6) above.

Verified at Cuncolim-Goa, on this 28th day of February, 2021.



S. B. FERMANDES\ .g. j. No. 290 N. :.27/02/2024

State of Goa

DEPONENT

SOLEMNLY AFFIRMED AND VERIFIED

BEFORE / ME BY CLY DEFENDENCES.

WHO IS DENTIFIED BEFORE ME Lay AC

REG. NO: \$65 21 M 367 9470781

DATED: 28 02 2021

ELSA S. FERNANDES

Notary for Entire

State of Goa-India